
66.8 milesDevil's Fork Metric 2021
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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
→ Right Turn right onto NC-213 W/Cascade St 0.1

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Gabriels Creek Rd 0.7
2.0 → Right Turn right onto White Oak Rd 2.7
1.6 → Right Turn right onto Bull Creek Rd 4.3
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Hazel Brook Ln 4.5
2.4 → Right Turn right onto State Rd 1611/Silvers Mill Rd 7.0
1.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto State Rd 1370/Petersburg Rd 8.1
1.3 ← Left Left to stay on State Rd 1370/Grapevine Rd 9.4
2.6 → Right Right to stay on State Rd 1370/Grapevine Rd 12.0
5.1 ↑ Food Rest Stop #1 17.1
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Big Laurel Rd 17.1
6.2 → Right Turn right to stay on Big Laurel 23.3

1.4 ↑ Straight
Straight to stay on Big Laurel Rd (course change
2021)

24.7

4.4 → Right Turn right onto Chapel Hill Rd 29.1
3.1 → Right Turn right onto NC-212 N 32.2
0.7 ↑ Food Rest Stop #2 32.8
8.6 ↑ Food Rest Stop #3 41.5
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto TN-352 42.1
4.2 → Right Turn right onto Old Asheville Hwy 46.3
7.7 ↑ Food Rest Stop #4 54.0
10.1 → Right Turn right onto Higgins Br Rd 64.1
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Main St 64.2
2.3 → Right Turn right onto Bailey St 66.5
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Athletic St 66.7

Cue sheet for Devil's Fork Metric 2021 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31055499/cue_sheet
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